PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8373610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VETCO GRAY INC.	05/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VETCO GRAY, LLC
Street Address:	575 N. DAIRY ASHFORD, SUITE 100
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 106

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10737565
Application Number:	10656697
Application Number:	10972061
Application Number:	11153302
Application Number:	11219223
Application Number:	11231577
Application Number:	11507410
Application Number:	11656188
Application Number:	11750708
Application Number:	11541765
Application Number:	11951781
Application Number:	12827962
Application Number:	13094533
Application Number:	12170043
Application Number:	11829706
Application Number:	11867086
Application Number:	12270603
Application Number:	12909722
Application Number:	12187831
Application Number:	12465966
-	

PATENT REEL: 066259 FRAME: 0194

508326417

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12269620
Application Number:	12268858
Application Number:	13477246
Application Number:	12415198
Application Number:	12258927
Application Number:	12492340
Application Number:	12562813
Application Number:	12413054
Application Number:	12394504
Application Number:	12473889
Application Number:	12393673
Application Number:	12273625
Application Number:	12908123
Application Number:	12980649
Application Number:	12695037
Application Number:	12883485
Application Number:	12917111
Application Number:	12974164
Application Number:	12976160
Application Number:	12837866
Application Number:	12858952
Application Number:	12912487
Application Number:	12913553
Application Number:	13088087
Application Number:	13086038
Application Number:	13364664
Application Number:	13156156
Application Number:	13605054
Application Number:	13072233
Application Number:	13044830
Application Number:	13278266
Application Number:	13111135
Application Number:	13302796
Application Number:	13333024
Application Number:	14690689
Application Number:	14190301
Application Number:	13337836
Application Number:	13224517

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13338921
Application Number:	13590792
Application Number:	13312014
Application Number:	13399783
Application Number:	13492223
Application Number:	13429814
Application Number:	13588812
Application Number:	13475495
Application Number:	13463386
Application Number:	13593932
Application Number:	13606302
Application Number:	13593765
Application Number:	13714142
Application Number:	13679709
Application Number:	13714025
Application Number:	13714598
Application Number:	14141205
Application Number:	13612062
Application Number:	13956563
Application Number:	13693342
Application Number:	13713975
Application Number:	14063548
Application Number:	14143841
Application Number:	14143615
Application Number:	14225726
Application Number:	13962413
Application Number:	14218269
Application Number:	14578028
Application Number:	14230940
Application Number:	14493843
Application Number:	14522126
Application Number:	14496259
Application Number:	14522010
Application Number:	14524767
Application Number:	14698516
Application Number:	14864457
Application Number:	14918791
Application Number:	14930140

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14871059
Application Number:	14877073
Application Number:	14877412
Application Number:	15196940
Application Number:	15264816
Application Number:	15087421
Application Number:	15434986
Application Number:	15151032
Application Number:	15253451
Application Number:	15476197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-231-3041

Email: rebecca.evans@bakerhughes.com

Correspondent Name: REBECCA EVANS

Address Line 1: 14990 YORKTOWN PLAZA DRIVE

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VG INC TO VG LLC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	REBECCA EVANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca Evans/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024	

Total Attachments: 6

source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page1.tif source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page2.tif source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page3.tif source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page4.tif source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page5.tif source=2017-05-16_Vetco Gray Inc Conversion to Vetco Gray LLC#page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VETCO GRAY INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VETCO

GRAY INC." TO "VETCO GRAY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2078937 8100V SR# 20173556576

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202545787 Date: 05-16-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 05/16/2017
FILED 10:30 AM 05/16/2017
SR 20173556576 - File Number 2078937

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

OF

VETCO GRAY INC.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company ("Certificate of Conversion") of Vetco Gray Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to Vetco Gray, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), has been duly executed and is being filed by the Corporation to convert the Corporation to the LLC pursuant to and in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- The Corporation filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State
 of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on December 19, 1985 in the State of
 Delaware, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing
 of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 2. The Corporation's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was Vetco Gray Inc. The Corporation was a corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company to which the Corporation shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is "Vetco Gray, LLC".
- The conversion of the Corporation to the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and a Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

rlfl 17243218v,3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day of May 2017.

VETCO GRAY INC.

By: ____ Name: Title:

[Certificate of Conversion - Vetco Gray Inc.]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "VETCO GRAY,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2017, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

2078937 8100V SR# 20173556576

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC -

Authentication: 202545787

Date: 05-16-17

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

VETCO GRAY, LLC

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

"Vetco Gray, LLC".

SECOND. The address of the Company's registered office in the state of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

[signature page follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:30 AM 05/16/2017
FILED 10:30 AM 05/16/2017
SR 20173556576 - File Number 2078937

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this //de day of May 2017.

Name: Elena Haliulin Authorized Person

[Certificate of Formation - Vetco Gray, LLC]

RLF1 17243247v.3

PATENT REEL: 066259 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 01/10/2024